## RESOLUTION NO. 3091

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle expressing support for the creation of Living Memorial Plaza dedicated to all former U.S. Prisoners-Of-War and service members listed as Missing-In-Action at Washington Memorial Park.

WHEREAS, former Prisoners-Of-War (POW) and those still listed as Missing-In-Action (MIA) have made great personal sacrifices for the ideals for which our nation stands;

WHEREAS, a ground-breaking ceremony will be held on September 21, 1991 adjacent to Seattle-Tacoma International Airport at Washington Memorial Park for construction of a POW/MIA Living Memorial Plaza;

WHEREAS, the Living Memorial Plaza will serve as a symbol of hope and tribute to former POWs and existing MIAs;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commission acknowledges the contributions and sacrifices of POWs and MIAs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Port of Seattle, as a neighbor of Washington Memorial Park, recognizes the appropriateness of a Living Memorial Plaza for POWs and MIAs.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 10th day of September, 1991, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the seal of the Commission.

Port Commission